
DEBTS R E C O V E R Y TRIBUNAL-1, CHENNAI 
6 t h Floor, Dewa Towers, No. 770-A, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002 

Tel: 044-2849 0496 Telefax: 044-28498163 

E-AUCT1QN S A L E NOTICE 

DRC No. 120/2015 E - S A L E NO. 7 /2016 

The under mentioned property will be sold by public e-auction on 11.07.2016 
for recovery of a sum of Rs. 43,33,489.76 (Rupees forty three lakhs thirty three thousand 
four hundred eighty nine and paise seventy six only) plus future interest and costs 
payable as per the Recovery Certificate No. 120/2015 from Ms R V Narmadhaa, Chennai 
the certificate debtor/defaulter. 

Note : No Original Registration Certificate and key relating to the above movable 
property is available with DRT 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs.2,40,000/- (Rupees two lakhs and forty thousand only) 

DESCRIPTION OF M O V A B L E P R O P E R T Y 

Registration No 
Class of Vehicle 
Maker's Name 
Type of Body 
Month & Year 
Chasis No. 
Engine No. 
Makers Class 
Colour 

TN-06L-1692 
L M V (Car) 
TATA MOTORS 
Car (Sedan) 
1/2013 
SAJACO5V4DVT01056 
DZ804032811224DT 
JAGUAR X F 2.2L D I E S E L L U X U R Y 
POLARIS WH 

Reserve Price Rs.24,00,000/-(Rupees twenty four lakhs only) 

Bid Multiplier Rs.20,000/-.(Rupees twenty thousand only) 

Inspection of Property : From 27.06.2016 to 01.07.2016 
(At Tiruchirapalli, TN) From 11.00 a.m to 4.00 p.m 



EMD Remittance : From 28.06.2016 to 06.07.2016 through 
EFT/NEFT7 RTGS Transfer in favour of " Recovery 
Officer, DRT-I, Chennai, DRC No. 120/2015 to the 
credit of Recovery Officer, DRT-I, Chennai, 
Current A/c No. 163302000000550, Indian Overseas 
Bank, IFS Code IOBA0001633 

Submission of online bids : From 28.06.2016 to 06.07.2016 
On line auction sale : On 11.07.2016 from 1100 Hrs to 1200 Hrs 

With auto time extension of 3 minutes each, 
till sale is concluded. 

Sale will be by bidding through Online 
The successful bidder shall remit the entire sale consideration as soon as the 

sale is knocked down in his/her favour i.e on the date of sale itself. 
The successful bidder shall immediately take possession/delivery of the movable 

property at his own cost and risk on receipt of certificate of sale of movable property 
from this Tribunal. 

The successful bidder/auction purchaser may obtain duplicate registration certificate 
at his own cost from the registering authority concerned. 

The successful bidder/auction purchaser may insure the movable at his own cost. 
. Bidders are advised to carefully go through all the terms and conditions of Sale given in 
the auction sale catalogue before submitting their bids. 
For terms and conditions of sale, please visit portal https://drt.auctiontiger.net of the 
online service provider. Also may be viewed in the portal of 
www.tenders.gov.in/innerpage.asp?choice=tal. A copy of the terms and conditions of 
Online sale is also displayed in the notice board of this Tribunal. 

E-offers/bids submitted online through the portal https://drt.auctiontiger.net 
alone will be eligible for consideration. 

For pre-auction training/mock or demo auction and for other technical 
information, please contact the online service provider M/s. M/s.E-Procurement 
Technologies Ltd at 15/7 Vel Amrutha Tower, NaWanna Mudali Street, Royapettah, 
Chennai - 600 014. Head Office Contact person Mr Praveenkumar Thevar, Mobile No. 
9722778828, Landline - 079-4023 0826/825/827/816 and email id. 
tamilnadu@quctiontiger.net. Chennai office - contact Mr Ashok Nattar, mobile : 
09382276688, 9940655790, 9382276688 or through mail at Ashokl(g>auctiontiger.net, 
auctiontiger.net@auctiontiger.net or tamiinadu@auctiontiger.net. 

For other general information and details, please contact - Recovery Officer, 
DRT-I, Chennai, 6 t h Floor, Spencer Towers (now Dewa Towers), 770-A, Anna Salai, 
Chennai 600002 (Phone 044-28490496) or The Authorised Officer, HDFC Bank Ltd., 
Chennai - 29, or Mr Prayag Dharmaraj, Contact No. 9380169822. 

(B. SRINIVASAN) 
R E C O V E R Y O F F I C E R , 

DRT-I, CHENNAI 
10.06.2016 



TO 

The Authorised Signatory 
HDFC Bank Ltd 
4 t h Floor "CEEBROS" 
110 Nelson Manickam Road 
Aminjikarai 
Chennai - 600 029. 

- With directions to comply with the following requirements, Violation and non 
compliance of any of the directions will result in cancellation of Auction. 

1. C E R T I F I C A T E H O L D E R BANK MUST ENSURE: 

(a) Compliance of CVC e-tendering safety precautions by the e-auctioning platform 
service provider 

(b) Strict adherence/compliance of directions of Recovery Officer, DRT-I, Chennai by 
the service provider 

(c) PAN verification by the service provider. 
(d) Assignment and intimation of the "User ID" and "Password" to bidders well in time 
(e) To arrange for assignment of Admn "User ID" and "Password" to RO, DRT-I, 

Chennai to facilitate opening and closure of e-auction. 
(f) Deactivation of user id/password assigned to a bidder whose bid has been rejected 

by RO, DRT-I, Chennai by the service provider immediately; 
(g) Furnish a complete list of bidders with full address and contact No. who have been 

assigned "User id/password" clearly indicating the date of submission of bids and 
remittance of EMD amount on or before 08.07.2016 

(h) Intimation to bidders regarding rejection of bid, declaration of highest bidder and 
any other directions of RO, DRT-I, Chennai to bidders through e-mail by the 
service provider 

(i) That the report of auction proceedings after close of auction contains directions/ 
instruction of RO, DRT-I, Chennai issued during the auction. 

2 To display sale notice and detailed terms and conditions of sale, enclosed herewith, 
in the bank as well as service provider's websites. No addition/omission/alterations 
of terms and conditions should be made. 

3. Sale notice shall be published in the language of the district in which the 
property is situated (Trichy and Chennai editions) in a vernacular daily in 
addition to English Newspaper having good circulation before 19.06.2016 

4. A copy of the Sale Notice be served on the defendants and also pasted in a 
conspicuous place in the property. A proceeding shall be drawn for pasting of sale 
notice in the property in presenceof two independent witnesses. Proof of service of 



sale notice and proceedings for pasting the sale notice be submitted to RO, DRT-I, 
Chennai 

5. Hand bills of auction sale shall be printed and circulated in the area in which the 
property is situated. 10 copies of hand bills be submitted to RO, DRT-I, Chennai 

6. Receipt of entire sale amount (less EMD) on the same day from the successful 
bidder should be intimated in writing on the day of auction itself before 5.00 
p.m 

7. EMD amounts deposited by unsuccessful bidders shall be returned to them 
immediately through RTGS transfer with the particulars provided by them 

8. An officer well versed with the identity/location of the property be deputed to the 
property site on the day of inspection to facilitate inspection by the intending 
bidders. 

Copy of the title deed and other related documents of the property be made 
available for perusal by intending bidders/buyers. 

A memo confirming compliance of above instruction shall be filed before 
08.07.2016 

(B. SRINIVASAN) 
R E C O V E R Y O F F I C E R , 

DRT-I, CHENNAI 
10.06.2016 

4 


